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9
22:30

1100 m
2.167 €

Flach

Cortina De Hierro H.
Rennpreis: 2.167 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1100

Box: 1

56.0

Cielo Brillante
5j.  W (Boboman - Ciel Etoile)

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda Mancil
Besitzer: El Delirio

Israel Robinson Villagran C

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    286 € 2021: 34 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    1.629 €1.880 €
05.01 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.687 Lesly Carolina Gonzale Seysee, Potro Lider, Cielo Brillante
27.12 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 3.080 Israel Robinson Villagra Whisper Me, Fantastico Dar, Pineapple
13.12 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 3.080 23,0 Cristian Javier Salinas La Pimpollita, Utopian, La Hada Madrina
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1300 3.189 23,0 Cristian Javier Salinas Colombita, Carlotus, I Am Blacklist
24.11 Valparaiso Sc 12 56.0 1100 2.943 Maximiliano Jose Salin Mi Gran Amiga, Ingeniero Mario, Luca Brasi

2
Box: 2

56.0

Soltame
5j.  S (Hold Me Back - Evenina)

Trainer: Enrique Simon Lagunas River
Besitzer: Pajaritos

Guillermo Antonio Perez As

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
22.12 Valparaiso Sc 9 55.0 1100 1.505 Wladimir Emiliano Quint The Clover, Canastero, Old Bob
15.12 Valparaiso Sc 5 55.0 1100 1.766 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Agua Del Rio, Red Blossom, Old Bob

3
Box: 3
ML: 1,0

56.0

Dona Gabina
6j.  S (Dangerous Midge - Duna Suave)

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Sombra Del Angel

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 45 Starts - 3 Siege - 9 Plätze    7.611 €9.563 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.289 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Fingerbar, Bar Tender, Bobinadora
27.12 Valparaiso Sc 2 56.0 1100 3.080 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P La Cambusa, Dona Gabina, Alma De Solda
22.12 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 3.080 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Frozen, Sangre Maleva, Dona Gabina
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 13 56.0 1100 2.126 Rodrigo Guillermo Cort Ingeniero Mario, Sancti Petri, Seaboard
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 2 56.0 1100 2.044 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Tito El Grande, Dona Gabina, La Cocoroca

4
Box: 4

56.0

Halek
11j.  H (Seeking The Dia - Hostilizada)

Trainer: Nelson Alonso Espina Lazo
Besitzer: Alvidal

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2022: 50 Starts - 4 Siege - 12 Plätze    9.001 € 2021: 30 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    5.481 €13.309 €
27.12 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 3.080 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Whisper Me, Fantastico Dar, Pineapple
15.12 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.044 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Diamond Girl, Taishan, Justice Divine
13.12 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1300 3.407 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Lady Vina, Cuentacuentos, Nicodemus
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 10 56.0 1100 2.126 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Ingeniero Mario, Sancti Petri, Seaboard
01.12 Valparaiso Sc 9 55.0 1100 2.126 Roberto Manuel Soto N Zoondercak, Carmen Carmela, Peperoni

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,0

56.0

Jeremy
5j.  H (Stay Thirsty - Honey Mix)

Trainer: Osman Raul Rodriguez Cespe
Besitzer: Urra

Piero Ignacio Reyes Podest

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    1.275 €1.396 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.208 Alexis Marcelo Morales Italo Veneciano, Muslera, Eres Malula
22.12 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 3.080 Alexis Marcelo Morales El Imparable, Bar Tender, Justice Divine
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 2.044 Moises Abraham Donos Correlato, Aladdin Prince, Fantastico Dar
15.11 Valparaiso Sc 12 56.0 1100 2.943 18,0 Wladimir Emiliano Quint La Bruja Buena, Fast Court, Tiembla Tumbl
03.11 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 2.126 Diego Andres Carvacho Adolf, Eres Malula, Don Celindo

6
Box: 6

56.0

Galicio
7j.  H (Lookin At Lucky - Galetta)

Trainer: Sebastian Salinas Garcia
Besitzer: Pantera

Moises Abraham Donoso

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 44 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    4.133 €10.931 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.208 Cristian Javier Salinas Italo Veneciano, Muslera, Eres Malula
27.12 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 3.080 Maximiliano Jose Salin La Cambusa, Dona Gabina, Alma De Solda
13.12 Valparaiso Sc 10 56.0 1300 3.407 Cristian Javier Salinas Lady Vina, Cuentacuentos, Nicodemus
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 2.044 Cristian Javier Salinas Correlato, Aladdin Prince, Fantastico Dar
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 11 56.0 1100 2.862 Cristian Javier Salinas Llamada De Alerta, Possy Candy, Ahi Viene

7
Box: 7

56.0

Primera Princesa
10j.  S (Dunkirk - Mojita)

Trainer: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares
Besitzer: Alpa

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €23.614 €
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 12 56.0 1100 2.208 Claudio Sebastian Pobl Italo Veneciano, Muslera, Eres Malula
22.12 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 3.080 Claudio Sebastian Pobl Frozen, Sangre Maleva, Dona Gabina
24.11 Valparaiso Sc 13 56.0 1100 2.862 Jose Matias Eyzaguirre Gran Terroir, La Hada Madrina, Empatia
17.11 Valparaiso Sc 13 56.0 1100 2.862 Jose Matias Eyzaguirre Bobinadora, Shining Story, Ascot Home
03.11 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 2.044 Jose Matias Eyzaguirre Fantastico Dar, Llamada De Alerta, Waistco

8
Box: 8

56.0

Correlato
9j.  H (El Corredor - Convergence)

Trainer: Oscar Guillermo Escobar Moli
Besitzer: Tata Gaston

Joel Ismael Albornoz

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 20 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    1.988 €37.321 €
05.01 Valparaiso Sc 13 56.0 1100 2.687 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Seysee, Potro Lider, Cielo Brillante
02.01 Valparaiso Sc 5 55.0 1000 2.289 Joel Ismael Albornoz War Is Over, Gaucho Malevo, Carmen Car
27.12 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1100 3.161 Claudio Sebastian Pobl Cahal, Sorprendeme, Gran Terroir
22.12 Valparaiso Sc 8 57.0 1100 3.161 Claudio Sebastian Pobl Caribean Passion, Mia Ragazza, Silvestrin
15.12 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1100 2.126 Joel Ismael Albornoz Online, Romeo Santos, Caribean Passion

9
Box: 9

56.0

La Cocoroca
9j.  S (Bonus Fever - Teva)

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Secret

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 25 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    2.003 €24.001 €
05.01 Valparaiso Sc 10 56.0 1100 2.687 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Seysee, Potro Lider, Cielo Brillante
15.12 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.044 Moises Abraham Donos San Simeon, Muslera, Monje Negro
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.044 Moises Abraham Donos Tito El Grande, Dona Gabina, La Cocoroca
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.862 Rodrigo Andres Painen Llamada De Alerta, Possy Candy, Ahi Viene
15.11 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.862 10,0 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Subverra, Face To Face, Correlato

10
Box: 10

56.0

La Hada Madrina
6j.  S (Shanghai Bobby - Alas Para Ti)

Trainer: Daniel Alfredo Valdebenito
Besitzer: Lelita

Miguel Angel Gutierrez Bad

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 28 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    2.485 €10.680 €
05.01 Valparaiso Sc 13 56.0 1000 2.698 Piero Ignacio Reyes Po Firefly, I Am Blacklist, Il Don
22.12 Valparaiso Sc 11 56.0 1100 3.080 Lesly Carolina Gonzale El Imparable, Bar Tender, Justice Divine
13.12 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 3.080 4,1 Miguel Angel Gutierrez La Pimpollita, Utopian, La Hada Madrina
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 6 56.0 1100 2.044 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Correlato, Aladdin Prince, Fantastico Dar
29.11 Valparaiso Sc 12 56.0 1100 2.943 Claudio Sebastian Pobl Garotinho, Don Celindo, Lord Fever

11
Box: 11

56.0

Agua Del Rio
5j.  S (State Of Play - Purmamarca)

Trainer: Lauro Heriberto Perez Aros
Besitzer: Lauro Perez A.

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    1.373 €1.348 €
05.01 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 2.687 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Seysee, Potro Lider, Cielo Brillante
27.12 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 3.161 Alexis Marcelo Morales Cahal, Sorprendeme, Gran Terroir
15.12 Valparaiso Sc 1 54.0 1100 1.766 Fabian Andres Taun Ga Agua Del Rio, Red Blossom, Old Bob
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 4 55.0 1100 1.766 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Mira Alto, Last Look, Ohh Darling
01.12 Valparaiso Sc 10 54.0 1100 1.766 Roberto Manuel Soto N Life Fashion, Forever Pull, Carly Boy

12
Box: 12

56.0

Fast Court
6j.  H (Court Vision - Chameleon Art)

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Sonrisal

Wilson Esteban Vargas Par

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 29 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    5.974 €11.685 €
05.01 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.687 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Seysee, Potro Lider, Cielo Brillante
27.12 Valparaiso Sc 9 56.0 1100 3.080 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga La Cambusa, Dona Gabina, Alma De Solda
08.12 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1100 2.126 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Ingeniero Mario, Sancti Petri, Seaboard
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 13 57.0 1100 2.126 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Mecedor, Rincon Escondido, Luca Brasi
24.11 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 2.943 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Florissante, Matius, Audemars

Ergebnis: Quoten:


